
RESOLUTION ~009- 2001-03 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has received tax revenue in 

excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/00. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/00 budget year for the 

Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in · regular session, duly assembled on the day of 

__ J_an_u_a_r_y~----• ~. the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 
37521552-549021 

37521552-549051 

37522552-531041 

37523552-548110 
3 7523552-548120 
37523552-548140 
37523552-548340 
37523552-548520 
37523552-548710 
37523552-548720 
37523552-548730 
37523552-548740 
37523552-548770 
37523552-548790 
37999599-599053 

Tourist Development Tax 

Administrative Fee-Clerk 

Admin. Fee-Tax Collector 

Management Fee-Chamber 

Adv Contract-Ad productions 
Adv Contract-Mag Placement 
Adv Contract-Miscellaneous 
Adv In House-News Leader 
Special Events 
PR-Agency Fees 
PR-Agency Expenses 
PR-Supplies & Promos 
PR-Functions on Island 
PR-Miscellaneous 
Media Trip Planning 
Reserves-Marketing 

$105,443 

$ 1.582 

$ 15.341 

$ 3,010 
$ 39,290 
$ 886 
$ 30 
$ 129 
$ 9,000 
$ 3,561 
$ 20 
$ 76 
$ 124 
$ 4,431 
$ 5,925 
$ 66A82 



37525581-591360 
37999599-599055 

37999599-599054 

Transfer Out-Beach Fund 
Reserves Beach 

Reserves-Trade 

$ 2,772 
$ 7,456 
$ 10.228 

$ 10.228 

$ 105,443 

2001 
ADOPTED this _ _,8=t=h,___ ___ day of __ ~J_an_u_a_r=--.y ____ __,-2000. 

ATTEST: 

~r= ~CLERK 


